## Training for Regional Energy in North Dakota (TREND) TAACCCT Grant Funding Round 4 – Indoor Recruitment for Grant Programs Bismarck State College

Funded in whole or in part by U.S. Department of Labor grant #TC-26460-14-60-A-38

This workforce solution was funded by a grant awarded by the U.S. Department of Labor's Employment and Training Administration. The solution was created by the grantee and does not necessarily reflect the official position of the U.S. Department of Labor. The Department of Labor makes no guarantees, warranties, or assurances of any kind, express or implied, with respect to such information, including any information on linked sites and including, but not limited to, accuracy of the information or its completeness, timelines, usefulness, adequacy, continued availability, or ownership. This solution is copyrighted by the institution that created it. Internal use, by an organization and/or personal use by an individual for non-commercial purposes, is permissible. All other uses require the prior authorization of the copyright owner.



Unless otherwise specified, this work is licensed under the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License. To view a copy of this license, visit <a href="http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/">http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/</a>.

Bismarck State College is an equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to individuals with disabilities.



The Lineworker program at Bismarck State College is your pathway to an in-demand career in the energy industry—there are over 3,000 public utilities across the nation. You'll receive the education required to become a skilled apprentice lineworker, with indoor and outdoor classwork. Visit bscenergy.com/info to get started.



National Energy Center of Excellence

National Energy Center of Excellence

Partially funded by U.S. Department of Labor grant #TC-26460-14-60-A-38

Visit bscenergy.com/info to get started.

Partially funded by U.S. Department of Labor grant #TC-26460-14-60-A-38



